regarding the proportion of units to limited common elements which may be created in the 

I additional planned communities or condominiums. The maximum number of Units in the 
merged or consolidated planned communities (including the Community) shall be no more 

I 
than Three Hundred Fifty Seven (357) Units if the Additional Real Estate is not added to the 
Community or Five Hundred Thirty Seven (537) Units if the Additional Real Estate is added 
to the Community. In the event that the Community is merged with one or more additional 
planned communities or condominiums as described in Subsection 18.3.1 hereof, the 

I

Allocated Interest appurtenant to each Unit shall be recalculated (decreased) by: